504485961 08/02/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532663

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
VANCE E. WILLIS				09/28/2004	
RONALD H. GRIFFIN				10/08/2004	
VITALY SHINKAREV				09/28/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	H-TEC	H, IN	C.		
Street Address:	103 SF				
Internal Address:	3411 S	3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD			
City:	WILMI	WILMINGTON			
State/Country:	DELAV	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19810	19810			
			N 1		
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: RE43		3492			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (973)		297-6624			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (973) 639-6987					
. ,		blsky@mccarter.com			
		K E. NIKOLSKY			
Address Line 1: MCC		ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP			
Address Line 2:		FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET			
Address Line 4:		NEW	ARK, NEW JERSEY 07102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		96964-01152			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK E. NIKOLSKY			
SIGNATURE:		/Mark E. Nikolsky/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/02/2017			
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Assignment#page1.tif					
ource=Assignment#pa	ge2.tif				

. .

96964-00724

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, VANCE E. WILLIS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 201 Deer Pointe, Nashville, Tennessee 37209, RONALD H. GRIFFIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 101 Wildcat Trail, Asbury, New Jersey 08802, and VITALY SHINKAREV, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 520 Plantation Court, Nashville, Tennessee 37221 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignors"), have invented a new and original UNDERWATER LED LIGHT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2004 as U.S. Appln. Serial No. 10/880,755.

WHEREAS, H-TECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents



may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 9/28/2004

By: <u>VANCE E WILLIS</u>

State of TN County of Danidson

On this 28th day of September, 2004, before me personally came the above-named VANCE E. WILLIS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Rebecca Growning

Notary Public

08/04 Date:

My Commission Expires MAY 30, 2007 NOTAR PUBLIC AT ronal d'h. Gr

State of 「 J County of middlesex.

On this 8^{π} day of Oc + ober, 2004, before me personally came the above-named RONALD H. GRIFFIN to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Tour acres. Me LORRAINE J. MARCZAK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2009 Notary Public

NO. 2342 P. 5

Date: 9/28/04 NOTAR PUBLIC Browner State of \mathcal{TN} AT County of Danids ARGE COUN

On this 28th day of September, 2004, before me personally came the above-named VITALY SHINKAREV to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Page 3 of 3

NWK2: 12 RECORDED: 08/02/26194